aff ecting the fi nancial position of the Company which 
have occurred between the end of the fi nancial year i.e. 
31st March 2017 and the date of this report.

4. SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, the Authorised Share 

Capital of the Company was increased to Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Fifteen Crores) from Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Crores) on 12th September, 2016. Pursuant to the Scheme 

of Arrangement, the Company allotted 1,00,03,687 (One 

Crore Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Seven) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to the Equity 

shareholders and 1,50,000 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand) 

12% Non-convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference 

Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees Hundred) to the Preference 

shareholders of Upper Ganges Sugar & Industries Limited 

respectively. The total paid up capital as on 31st March, 

2017 was Rs. 11,50,36,870/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty 

Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy). 

2. FINANCIAL RESULTS
(` in lakhs)

Particulars
Year ended 

31st March, 2017

Year ended

31st March, 2016

Revenue from Operations (Gross) 15.82 -

Profi t before Finance Costs, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (11.92) (3.51)

Less: Depreciation & Amortization

[...]

v) Remuneration of Directors 
  Details of remuneration paid to the Directors for the 

fi nancial year 2016-17:

a) Managing Director – NIL

b) Non-Executive Directors 

The Company shall pay a sitting fee of Rs.5,000/- 

(Rupees Five Thousand Only) and Rs.2,500/- (Rupees 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) per meeting to 

each Director for attending meetings of the Board 

of Directors and Committees thereof respectively.

5.  SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES 

As on March 31, 2017 the Company has two subsidiaries. 

The Board of Directors have formulated a Policy for